

Hysterosalpingogram

Reference Number: RDF2178-23 Date of Response: 03/01/24

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

Please may you provide me with:

- 1. Do you carry out Hysterosalpingogram (HSG) within your trust?
 Answer: Yes.
- If so, how many on average per year?
 Answer: Statistics for FHYSAG averaged 105 completed scans per year for Royal Devon's Eastern Services and 21 for Royal Devon's Northern Services, based on attendance from 2021-2023.
- Are you using Water Based or Oil Based contrast media for HSG? Answer: Water.
- 4. Which HCP is carrying out the HSG's? Answer: Predominantly Extended Scope Radiographers with support from a Consultant Radiologist.
- 5. Do you carry out Hysterosalpingo contrast sonography (HyCoSy)? Answer: No.
- 6. If so, how many on average per year? Answer: Not applicable.
- 7. Are you using Water Based or Oil Based contrast media for HSG? Answer: Not applicable.
- 8. Which HCP is carrying out the HSG's? Answer: Not applicable.